	05-10-2	2000	)FFICE		1140 TMOG
APPENDIX B				D	OCKET NO. 765_00
Form PTO 1595	101352;		SHEET		U.S. Department of Commerco
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the a	attached origina	al documents on h	and thereof.
I Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and	l address of rec	erving party(ies):	ž
Knowlton Specialty Paper,	Address: Know		Name: FRANKLIN D. CEAN		
Additional name(s) of conveying				Iton Specialty Paper, Inc. U 33 actory Street town, New York 13601	
3 Nature of Conveyance:	, <sub>1977</sub> , ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>				CEAN Stalty Paper, Inc. PP 55 reet w York 13601	
Execution Date April 3, 2000			-		
4. Application number(s) or patent	numbcr(s)				,
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applica	tion, the executio	n date of this a	pplication is .	
A Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
		5,989	,390		
	Additional Nur	nbers attached?	🖌 No		
5 Name and address of party to who concerning this document should b	6. Total number of application and patents involved: $\underline{1}$				
Name: Owen D. Marjama	7 Total for (2		\$40.00		
Address: WALL MARJAMA B 101 South Salina Stree Syracuse, NY 13202 Felephone: (315) 425- Facsimile: (315) 425-	et, Suite 400 -9000	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00</li> <li>✓ Enclosed</li> <li>✓ Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 50-0289.</li> </ul>			
1 acsinine. (515) 425	2114	8. Charge Deposit accou		nt	
	DO NOT I	LUSE THIS SPAC	CE		
9. Statement and Signature:		444 (147) - 4 - 14 - 18 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19			
To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Owen D. Marjama Reg. No. 22,818	belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and		April	is a true copy of 7, 2000 ate nprising Cover Sheet
OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)					this correspondence is
Mail documents to be recorded with re		TACH THIS PORT	ìON	Service as first class Commissioner of F	h the United States Postal mail addressed to atents and Trademarks, Vashington, D.C. 20231 on
	PATENTS AND TR ASSIGNMENTS GTON D.C. 20231	Jahor M. Sievens		MStarin	
2000 JJALLAH2 00000022 5989390					
581 40.00				PATE : 010756 F	

For:U.S. RightsFor:U.S. PatentBy:Present Owner

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

KNOWLTON SPECIALTY PAPERS, INC. 213 Factory Street Watertown, NY 13601 State of Incorporation: NEW YORK

Recorded on January 6, 1999

Reel 9706, Frame 0643

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## **ASSIGNEE:**

FRANKLIN D. CEAN Knowlton Specialty Papers, Inc. 213 Factory Street Watertown, NY 13601 Nationality: United States Citizen

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### FRICTION PAPER CONTAINING ACTIVATED CARBON

Name of Inventor: James M. Lee

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0985 and which is found in (37 C.F.R. section 3.21) U.S. patent no. 5,989,390 issued November 23, 1999, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this  $3^{-\alpha}$  day of (Low Roco

Date:

03 April 2000

Signature of Assignor Knowlton Specialty Papers, Inc. Dr. Richard L. Gray Executive Vice President

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

# PATENT REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0986

**RECORDED: 04/17/2000**